## **Voting Rights Announcement**

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

## Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG: Release according to Article 26, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of

Europe-wide distribution

Dissemination of a Voting Rights announcement transmitted by DGAP – a service of EQS Group AG. The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

------

Publication according to § 26 paragraph. 1 WpHG Notification of voting rights pursuant to sec. 25a WpHG We received the following notification pursuant to sec. 25a WpHG on October 2, 2014:

1. Listed company:

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Deutschland

2. Notifier:

UBS AG, Zurich, Switzerland

3. Triggering event:

Falling below threshold

4. Threshold(s) crossed or reached:

5 %

5. Date at which the threshold is crossed or reached:

30-Sep-2014

6. Total amount of voting rights:

4.94 % (equals 12,715,896 voting rights)

calculated from the following total number of voting rights issued:

257,437,779

7. Detailed information on the voting rights proportion:

7.1 Voting rights proportion based on financial/other instruments pursuant to sec. 25a WpHG:

0.89 % (equals 2,292,868 voting rights) thereof held indirectly:

0.00 % (equals 0 voting rights)

7.2 Voting rights proportion based on financial/other instruments pursuant to sec. 25 WpHG:

0.17 % (equals 436,154 voting rights) thereof held indirectly:

0.00 % (equals 0 voting rights)

7.3 Voting rights pursuant to sec. 21, 22 WpHG:

3.88 % (equals 9,986,874 voting rights)

8. Detailed information on financial/other instruments pursuant to sec. 25a WpHG:

ISIN or name/description of the financial/other instrument: Equity Swaps

Maturity: not available

Expiration date:

30-Jun-2015

31-Jul-2015

01-Apr-2016

13-Jul-2017

01-Aug-2017

05-Feb-2018

04-May-2018

 $06.10.2014\ The\ DGAP\ Distribution\ Services\ include\ Regulatory\ Announcements, Financial/Corporate\ News\ and\ Press\ Releases.$ 

Media archive at www.dgap-medientreff.de and www.dgap.de

.....

Language: English

Company: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60

69115 Heidelberg

Germany

Internet: <u>www.heidelberg.com</u>

End of news

## **DGAP Regulatory Service**

The DGAP regulatory service is carried out by EQS Group AG. EQS Group AG is not liable for inaccuracies or delays in contents or any system failures. In any case EQS Group AG's current Standard Terms and Conditions, which can be found on <a href="https://www.eqs.com">www.eqs.com</a>, apply. If you want to further distribute, store or use the contents of the service commercially, please contact our sales team: +49 89 210298-0.